
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Hamlet of Pangnirtung Plans for water licence 3AM-PAN1828
Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca> Mon, Feb 17, 2025 at 11:45 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>, "Haque, Aminul" <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>, Karen Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, "Fraser, Jeremy"
<jeremy.fraser@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Monteith, Joseph (he)" <joseph.monteith@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, "Pasalic, Omer"
<omer.pasalic@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>

Good afternoon,

 

I believe that because there remain outstanding issues to be addressed on this file. There is a
meeting around the 3rd of March scheduled for ECCC, The community representative and our field
operations unit.

 

Pending the outcome of that meeting Waters may be able to comment on the acceptability and
content of the proposed plans.

 

Respectfully,

 

Andrew Keim

Manager

Water Resources, Nunavut Regional Office

Crown-Indigenous Relations and Northern Affairs Canada

Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca 

Tel : (867)-975-4550

Cell: (306) 501-4047

Ressources hydriques, Bureau régional du Nunavut

Relations Couronne-Autochtones et Affaires du Nord Canada

Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca 

Tel : (867)-975-4550

Cell: (306) 501-4047

 

This communication contains information that may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you should not read, rely
on, retain, or distribute it.  Please delete or otherwise destroy this communication and all copies of it immediately, and contact the
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sender at 306-501-4047  or by email at Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca 

.

 

Thank you.

 

Ce message contient des renseignements qui pourraient être confidentiels. S'il ne vous est pas destiné, vous êtes priés de ne pas
le lire, l'utiliser, le conserver ou le diffuser. Veuillez sans tarder le supprimer et en détruire toute copie, et communiquer avec
l'expéditeur au 306-501-4047  ou à Andrew.Keim@rcaanc-cirnac.c.ca 

 

Merci de votre collaboration.

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Monday, February 17, 2025 11:27 AM
To: Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>
Cc: Nidhi Singh <nidhi.singh@nwb-oen.ca>; Karen Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: Re: Hamlet of Pangnirtung Plans for water licence 3AM-PAN1828

 

Good morning,

 

The deadline for comments has passed. Will CIRNA be submitting comments?

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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[Quoted text hidden]
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